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Website: www.woodlandspri.moe.edu.sg
Email: wdp@moe.edu.sg

. Woodlands Primary School
Reference:57 /2018

5 July 2018

Dear Parents and Guardians,

We hope you had an enjoyable time bonding with your children over the school
holidays. The school is excited to welcome your children back to start a new semester
together, and we look forward to the continued partnership with you in the development
of your children. N

SEMESTER 2 CALENDAR

The main events for the semester have been summarised in the attached school
calendar for your reference. Please use this calendar as a guide. There could be
changes due to unforeseen circumstances and we will keep you updated.

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN

2 The safety and security of our pupils are our top priority. We have put in place
measures to make sure that the school is safe and secure for our pupils. We would like
to remind parents/guardians to drive safely at all times within the school compound and
along Woodlands Drive 50. We seek your cooperation to adhere to the instructions
given by our staff, security guards and parent volunteers on duty.

3 We have designated two drop off areas for you to alight your child safely:
¢ In school at the main foyer
* Opposite Gate B (along service road beside block 893A)

4 We would like to advise parents not to drop off or wait for your child along the
service road beside Block 896B (Opposite Gate F). Vehicular traffic is heavy along the
service road and we have observed a number of near misses at that area. For the safety
of your child and other children, please drop off your child at the two designated drop
off areas as indicated above.

Gracious Woodlanders with the Zest to Excel




5 Please refer to the traffic flow diagram for the location of the drop off areas and
direction of vehicular flow into the school.
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We look forward to your continued partnership and support in the 2™ semester of
2018.

Yours sincerely

z

Winnie Tan (Ms)
Principal




WOODLANDS PRIMARY SCHOOL
CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR PARENTS

Term 3 —~ Mon, 25 June to Fri, 31 August 2018
Week Date School / Level Events
Week 1 Thurs, 28 June | Temperature Taking Exercise
Week 2 Mon, 2 July Youth Day Holiday
Week 3 Thurs to Fri Annual Health Check-up
(12— 13 July)
Week 4 Wed & Fri P6 Prelim Oral Examination
(18 & 20 July)
Week Fri, 27 July PS5 Learning Journey to KidZania
Week 7 Wed, 8 Aug National Day Celebrations
Thurs, 9 Aug Public Holiday: National Day
Fri, 10 Aug School Holiday in-lieu of National Day
Week 8 Mon to Tues P5 CA
(13 — 14 Aug)
Mon, 13 Aug P& Prelim Listening Comprehension Examination
Thurs — Frif PSLE Oral Examination
(16 — 17 Aug) {(Non-School Day for P1 to P5)
Week 9 Mon, 20 Aug P5 CA
P6 Prelim
Wed, 22 Aug Public Holiday. Hari Raya Haji
Fri, 24 Aug P5 CA
PG Prelim
Week 10 Mon to Wed P5 CA
(27 Aug — 1 Sep) {27 — 29 Aug) P8 Prelim
Thurs, 30 Aug Teachers’ Day Celebration
Fri, 31 Aug School Holiday — Teachers' Day

Term 3 School Holidays — Mon, 3 Sep to Sun, 9 Sep 2018

6 -7 Sep

Thurs, Fri

PB Remedial

7 Sep

Fri

P4 Leadership Fiesta




Term 4 — Mon, 10 Sep to Fri, 16 Nov 2018

Week Date School/ Level Events
Week 1 L Fri, 14 Sep PSLE Listening Comprehension Examination
: {Non-School Day for P1-P5)
Week 2 Tues to Wed P3 & P4 SA2 Oral Examination
(18- 19 Sep)
Thurs, 20 Sep P5 LJ to Esplanade
Week 3 | Thurs to Fri PSLE Written Examination
, (27 to 28 Sep)
Week 4 Mon to Wed PSLE Written Examination
(110 3 Oct)
Thurs, 4 Oct Children's Day Celebration
Fri, 5 Oct School Holiday — Children's Day
Week 5 Tues & Thurs P1 Oral Examination .,
(9 & 11 Oct)
Wed & Fri | P5 Oral Examination
(10 & 12 Oct)
Week 6 Mon to Thurs PSLE Marking Days
{15 to 18 Oct) (Non-School Day for P1 to P5)
Week 7 Wed, 24 Oct P5 SA2 Exam
Thurs to Fri P2 to P5 SA2 Exams
{25 to 26 Oct)
Week 8 Mon to Thurs P2 to P5 SA2 Exams
(29 Oct to 1 Nov}
Fri, 2 Nov P6 Games Day
Week 9 Mon, 5 Nov P6 Games Day Finale
Tues, 6 Nov Public Holiday - Deepavali
Wed, 7 Nov P4 Games Day
Thurs, 8 Nov P5 Games Day
Fri, 9 Nov P1 Orientation / Admin Day
Non-School Day for all pupils
Week 10 Fri, 16 Nov Prize Giving Day

{Non-School Day for P1-P4, P6)

Details of programmes (remedial lessons, examinations, learning journeys, programmes

and CCAs) will be provided to parents closer to date.

Calendar is subject to change. The school reserves the right to change event dates as

needed.




